
                                                                                               

Reference:  Rancho Administrative Policy B504.1 “Designation of Surrogate Decision-Maker” 

Note:   Additional member may be identified as needed, including but not limited to 
representatives from Therapy Department, Case Management, Hospital Administrator, 
and risk Management. 

Surrogate Decision Maker Committee 

The committee is comprised of one representative each from numbers 1-5: 

1.  Patient’s primary care attending physician or psychologist designated by primary 
team to participate  

2.  A nurse from the patient’s care team 

3. A member of Ethics Committee 

ETHICS COMMITTEE MEMBER PHONE NUMBER EMAIL 

Charlotte Sykora X56319 csykora@dhs.lacounty.gov 

Raj Sainath X57271 rsainath@dhs.lacounty.gov 

Lilli Thompson X57061 lithompson@dhs.lacounty.gov 

 

4.  A social worker familiar with the patient. 

5.  A non-medical community member. 

NAME/DEPARTMENT PHONE NUMBER EMAIL 

Christopher Blakely 
Patient Advocate 

X57036 cblakely@dhs.lacounty.gov 

Pablo Lopez 
Chaplain 

X57256 pclopez@dhs.lacounty.gov 

Bobbi Jean Tanberg 
Peer Mentor Supervisor 

X56316 btanberg@dhs.lacounty.gov 

Sandra Verenice Zepeda 
Volunteer Supervisor 

X57651 vzepeda@dhs.lacounty.gov 

Christina Wolfe 
Volunteer 

(760) 703-0977 Cwolfe@dhs.lacoubty.gov 

Robert Rohan 
Volunteer 

(714) 720-2196 Rrohan@dhs.lacounty.gov 

Ray Pizarro 
Peer Mentor 

N/a Ipushrim@gmail.com 

Becky Standfield 
Peer Mentor 

N/a Beckmeister17@hotmail.com 

Carlos Benavides 
Peer  Mentor 

N/a Asseenbyme2020@gmail.com 
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